PageNo. 1 ___of __13 0P
APCW-2022-1156-SPE-HCA, ADM-2022-5099-SLD-HCA
Case No.
PROJECT INFORMATION
LOT A LOTB ARCHITECTURAL
A0.00 COVER
LOT AREA: 2,043 SF LOT AREA: 1,444 SF PROJECT SUMMARY: - FOUR NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS AS PART OF SMALL LOT 70,01 GENERAL NOTES
SROUND FLOOR s SUBDIVISION WITH COVERED PARKING. 70.02 GENERAL NOTES
: GROUND FLOOR: 565 SF
—_COVERED: 539 SF ~COVERED: 244 SF PROJECT ADDRESS: 11835 TENNESSEE PL, LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 A0.03 SOILS REPORT APPROVAL LETTER h
SECOND FLOOR: 1,136 SF SECOND FLOOR: 960 SF A0.04 GREEN FORMS
—-COVERED: 15 SF —-COVERED: 15 SF LOT AREA: 7,461.8 SF A0.05 SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS
THIRD FLOOR: 610 SF THIRD FLOOR: 610 SF A0.06 SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS
;i X ASSESSOR'S PARCEL #: 4259037003
--COVERED: 315 SF --COVERED: 241 SF A0.07 SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS h
TOTAL: 3,349 SF TOTAL: 2835 SF TRACT: TR 11968 A0.08 SPECS / RESEARCH REPORTS
: i ’ A0.09 DOOR SCHEDULE “ﬁ
BLOCK: NONE A0.10 WINDOW SCHEDULE S
SQUARE FOOTAGE BY CODE: SQUARE FOOTAGE BY CODE: . A0.11 GENERAL DETAILS 8
ZONING: 3,349 SF ZONING: 2,835 SF LoT: 7, VAC ORD 140880 s
A0.12 GENERAL DETAILS b
BUILDING: 3,435 SF BUILDING: 2,921 SF ARB #: NONE 5
SCHOOL FEE: 2,979 SF SCHOOL FEE: 2,619 SF : A0.13 EXTERIOR DETAILS g
(SEE PAGE A0.23) (SEE PAGE A0.23) i A0.14 EXTERIOR DETAILS 3
ZONING: R3(EC) A0.15 WINDOW DETAILS g8
ZC HEIGHT ALLOWED: 45'-0" A0.16 WINDOW DETAILS h a3
HEIGHT PROPOSED: 45'-0" A0.17 DOOR DETAILS S
OWNER ARCHITECT ore LorD A0.18 DOOR DETAILS ‘ : (&
NAME: TENNESSEE PLACE LLC NAME: BREAKFORM DESIGN Eﬁﬁﬁmg EFE{SQIDED. g (4 - STANDARD / 4 - COMPACT) A0.21 TITLE 24 =z
ADDRESS: 11835 TENNESSEE PL. ADDRESS: 127 ARENA STREET LOT AREA: 1,521 SF LOT AREA: 2445 SF ’ A0.22 TITLE 24
LOS ANGELES, 90064 EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 ' ’ A0.23 SF BREAKDOWNS
PHONE #  310-233-3700 ) VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD NO
: -233- PHONE #  310-233-3700 GROUND FLOOR: 620 SF FIRST FLOOR: 689 SF SEVERITY ZONE: A0.24 FAR
--COVERED: 519 SF --COVERED: 936 SF 7025 BUILDING MATERIALS
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LAND SURVEYOR SECOND FLOOR: 945 SF SECOND FLOOR: 982 SF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1: NO 2029 EXISTING SITE SURVEY o cae
--COVERED: 0 SF --COVERED: 0 SF :
NAME: ANDY ALEXANDER & ASSOC NAME: PACIFIC LAND CONSULTANTS, INC.|  THIRD FLOOR: 628 SF THIRD FLOOR: 545 SF FIRE SPRINKLER: NFPA-13D REQ'D  (PERMIT TO BE SECURED PRIOR TO INSTALLTION) A1.00 SITE PLAN 1031723
ADDRESS: 1615 GRAMERCY AVE ADDRESS: 28441 HIGHRIDGE RD. SUITE 230 --COVERED: 276 SF --COVERED: 0 SF A1.10 ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN FENERLEATE
PHONE # 4243501085 PHONE#  Stosaadeas NUMBER OF STORIES: THREE (3) A210 | GROUND FLOOR PLAN
4 -358- L -544- TOTAL: 2,988 SF TOTAL: 3,152 SF A2.20 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A2.30 3RD FLOOR PLAN
SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION SQUARE FOOTAGE BY CODE: SQUARE FOOTAGE BY CODE: Y 3-8 I s tor- 5" A2.40 ROOF PLAN <
ZONING: 2,996 SF ZONING: 3,152 SF 1 A3.10 EAST & WEST ELEVATION w O
A SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO ALLOW A 5-FOOT FRONT YARD SETBACK ALONG TWO FRONTAGE gglb-ligg\ll.GFEE ggg‘; 2’5 gg:-ligg\ll.GFEE 262351;5 gE [\ A3.11 EAST & WEST ELEVATION COLOR L (D"
STREETS IN LIEU OF THE 15-FOOT FRONT YARD SETBACK REQUIRED PURSUANT TO LAMC 12.10 C.1 AND (SEE PAGE 0 23) g (SEE PAGE 20 23) ) s A3.20 SOUTH ELEVATION ()] L
THE EXPOSITION CORRIDOR NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSIT PLAN . .
I A3.30 NORTH ELEVATION (92} 1
| ! A3.31 NORTH ELEVATION COLOR LUl W <
F.A.R./ ALLOWED (SEE PAGE A0.24) F.A.R./PROVIDED (SEE PAGE A0.24) l — A3.50 SOUTH ELEVATION COLOR Z (_r) ©
>~ A4.10 SECTIONS Z = 9
LOTA LOTB LOTA LOTB | T A4.20 SECTIONS L < 8
FAR. 3:1 FAR 3:1 FAR. 3:1 FAR 3:1 Jowe] s A4.30 SECTIONS =
BUILDABLE AREA: 858 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 610 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 1,410 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 1,142 SF A4.50 SECTIONS To R 2]
TOTAL ALLOWED: 2,574 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 1,830 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 4,230 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 3,426 SF ONIT A UNITB ONIT & UNITD / A6.10 DETAILS 0 O
LoTC LOTD LoTC LOTD A1 A6.10b DETAILS O _|
FAR 3:1 FAR 3:1 FAR 3:1 FAR 3:1 A '2 WALL DETAIL ~ -
BUILDABLE AREA: 472 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 130 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 1,152 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 1,390 SF O 6.20 S ~ _
TOTAL ALLOWED: 1,416 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 390 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 3,456 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 4,170 SF A6.30 WALL DETAILS o
N N u A6.40 FLOOR DETAILS
VICINITY MAP CODE A50 AB.50 GARAGE GATE DETAILS
A7.10 BASEMENT RCP REVISIONS
BUILDING CODE: 2020 LABC, (TITLE 24, PART 2.5) 324 AT7.20 1ST FLOOR RCP
BASED ON THE 2018 IRC (INCLUDES ACCESSIBILITY) A7.30 2ND FLOOR RCP
A7.40 ROOF DECK RCP
PROJECT SITE STRUCTURAL: é[/)xstElegﬁ’ ¥% 220(1T3|T|Iég \2/\‘/1|'TF;|AEST czll:\ﬂé 2) LOT COVERAGE BREAKDOWN DENSITY CALC A7.50 LIGHTING SCHEDULE
) BUILDING COVERAGE LOT SIZE LOT COVERAGE A8.10 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - UNIT A
MECHANICAL CODE: 2019 CA MECHANICAL CODE, (TITLE 24, PART 4) 7,461.8 SF A8.20 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - UNIT B
BASED ON THE 2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE LOT A = 1,265 SF 2,043 SF 61.91 % /1200 _ SF (R3) A8.30 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - UNIT C
LOTB = 1,086 SF 1,452 SF 74.79 % A8.40 VERTICAL CIRCULATION - UNIT D
PLUMBING CODE: 2019 CA PLUMBING CODE (TITLE 24, PART 5) LOTC = 1,139 SF 1,521 SF 74.88 % 6.21 UNITS A8.80 STAIR DETAILS
BASED ON THE 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE LOTD = 1,200 SF 2,445 SF 49.07 % 2910 RENDERS
PER SPECIFIC PLAN -
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2019 CA ELECTRICAL CODE (TITLE 24, PART 3) A9.20 RENDERS
BASED ON THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE BLDG TOTAL = 4,690 SF 7,461 SF 62.28 % A9.30 RENDERS
L1.10 LANDSCAPE PLAN
ENERGY CODE: 2019 CA ENERGY CODE (TITLE 24, PART 6) 1120 _ANDSCAPE PLAN
2020 L.A. CITY GREEN BUILDING CODE e
ABREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS D1.00 [DEMO SITE PLAN
COVER
& And BLKG Blocking D Deep, Depth EXP Expansion GALV Galvinized JT Joint N North P.T.D. Paper Towel Dispenser SImM Similar T.P.D. Toilet Paper Dispenser
< Angle BM Beam DBL Double EXPO Exposed GB. Grab Bar N.IL.C. Not in Contract PTN Partition SLDG Siding TS. Top of Steel ‘ % MATCH LINE
@ At BOT Bottom DET Detail EXT Exterior G.l. Galvanized Iron KIT Kitchen NO Number SPEC Specification v Television w
CL Centerline BR Bedroom D.F. Drinking Fountain GL Glass, Glazing NOM Nominal QT. Quarry Tile sQ Square T.OW. Top of Wall T CENTERUNE
o Diameter or Round BSMT Basement DIA Diameter FA. Fire Alarm GND Ground LAM Laminate N.S. No Scale S.S. Stainless Steel TYP Typical ErmNGg ————— GRIDUNE
L Perpendicular B.UR. Built Up Roofing DIM Dimension F.D. Floor Drain GR Grade LAV Lavatory N.T.S. Not to Scale R Riser SSK Service Sink PROJECTION DRAWN NH
¥ Number DISP Dispenser FDN Foundation GYP Gypsum LF. Lineal Foot RAD Radius STD Standard UNF Unfinished ABOVE/BELOW
(E) Existing CAB Cabinet DN Down F.E. Fire Extinguisher LH. Left Hand o/ Over R.D. Roof Drain STL Steel U.O.N. Unless Otherwise Noted & % BREAK LINE -
CARP Carpet D.O. Door Opening F.EC. Fire Extinguisher H High LKR Locker OA Overall REF Reference STOR Storage UR Urinal B eroveery ume CHECKED PNK
AB Anchor Bolt CB. Catch Basin DR Door Cab H.B. Hose Bib LR. Living Room 0BSC Obscure REFR Refrigerator STRUCT Structrual ) —_—
AIC Air Conditioning CEM Cement Ds Downspout F.G. Finish Grade H.C. Hollow Core LT Light o.C. On Center REINF Reinforced or Reinforcing SUSP Suspended VERT Vertical COORDINATE  DOOR SYMBOL
AC. Asphaltic Concrete CER Ceramic D.S.P. Dry Standpipe F.H.C. Fire Hose Cabinet HCP Handicapped LVR Louver 0.D. Outside Diameter REQ Required sw Switch VEST Vestibule 000) PROJECT GRID (NuMBE;?Xéslg’%ESSVTSBSDULE) DATE
ACT Acoustical Tile Cl. Cast Iron DWG Drawing FIN Finish HDWR Hardware OF.D. Overflow Drain RESIL Resilient SYM Symmetrical V.IF. Verifiy in Field 0 A _ _10r19/2022
AGOUS ‘Acoustical cLe Ceiling DWR Drawer FLASH Flashing HDWD Hardwood MATL Material OFF Office REV Revised sYs System voL Volume % [ 12:03:50 PM
ADJ Adjustable CLO Closet FLR Floor H.M. Hollow Metal MAX Maximum O.H. Overhang RFG Roofing BUILDING S —
AFF. ‘Above Finish Floor CLR Clear E East FLUOR Fluorescent HORIZ Horizontal M.B. Machine Ball OVHD Overhead RH. Right Hand T Tread w West coon ELEVATION SCALE 3/64
ALT Alter or Alternate CMU Concrete Masonry Unit EA Each F.O.C. Face of Concrete HR Hour MECH Mechanical OPNG Opening RM Room T.B. Towel Bar W/ With — SYMBOL
ALUM Aluminum CNTR Counter EJ Expansion Joint F.O.F. Face of Finish HT Height MEMB Membrane OPP Opposite R.O. Rough Opening T&G Tongue and Groove W.H. Water Heater . -
ANOD Anodized coL Column EL Elevation F.O.M. Face of Masonry HVAC Heating, Ventilation MET Metal RWD Redwood T0.C. Top of Curb w/o Without oy JoB # 21-A014
AP. Access Panel CONC Concrete ELEC Electrical F.O.8. Face of Stud and Air Conditioning MFR Manufacture PC Piece T.0D. Top of Drain W.C. Water Closet N BUILDING -
APPROX Approximate CONN Connection ELEV Elevation FPRF Fireproof HW. Hot Water MH Manhole P.D. Planter Drain S South TEL Telephone WD Wood SECTION
ARCH ‘Architectural CONST Construction EMER Emergency FR Frame MIN Minimum PL Plate s.C. Solid Core TEMP Tempered, Temperature WP Waterproof RIS secrion
ASPH Asphalt CONT Continuous ENCL Enclosure FS Full Size 1D. Inside Diameter MIR Mirror P.L. Property Line SCHED Schedule TER Terrazzo WPM Waterproof Membrane
CONTR Contractor EOS. Edge of Slab FT Foot, Feet INCL Including MISC Miscellaneous PLMG Plumbing SECT Section THK Thick, Thickness WSCT Wainscot
BD Board CORR Corridor EQ Equal FTG Footing INSUL Insulation M.O. Masonry Opening PLAM Plastic Laminate SEP Separation, Separate THR Threshold W.S.P. Wet Standpipe ﬁ% DATUM
BITUM Bituminous C.T. Ceramic Tile EQUIP Equipment FURR Furring, Furred INT Interior M.R. Moisture Resistant PLAS Plaster SH Shelf TOIL Toilet WT Weight AO 00
BLDG Building CTR Center E.W. Each Way FUT Future MTD Mounted PLYWD Plywood SHR Shower T.OP. Top of Pavement R WALL 4 we WORK POINT .
BLK Block CTSK Countersunk EW.C. Electric Water Cooler JAN Janitor MUL Mullion PR Pair SHT Sheet T.O0S Top of Slab REFERENCE SECTION
CW. Cold Water EXIST Existing GA Gauge JsT Joist PT Paint T.P.D. Toilet Paper Dispenser
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WINDOWS AND DOORS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET SHALL BE RECESSED AT LEAST 3 INCHES

FROM THE BUILDING FACADE; JMOLD
THIS RECESS SHALL NOT BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE USE OF PLANT-ON MOLDINGS AROUND
THE WINDOW OR DOOR. FLUSH FINISH WINDOW INSTALLATIONS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN EXPANSION JOINT COVER
A GLASS CURTAIN WALL, SPANDREL GLASS, OR OTHER SIMILAR DESIGN APPROACH IS USED STUCCO PER PLAN
5" DIM 5" JMOLD
"
SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT, ———————— PER PLAN ————— SHEARWALL PER STRUCT.

= S
Tl
5/8" GYP. BOARD (LETTER A) .: 1 e
FSR#3044 L |
=

BLOCKING AS REQ. /

INSUL PER TITLE 24 /

5/8" DENS GLASS

109 eucalyptus drive, el segundo, ca 90245

o] 310.322.3700

—— PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PER STRUCT.

breakformdes

5

HEAD / ,
/\/ - GUTTER PIPES PER PLUMB.

STUCCO PER ARCH
SCHEDULE RAMSEY DAHAM

- No. C-34257

10/31/23

o ——— FLANNERY TRIM (FPM REETALONE

2
/ 75-100) BLACK (TYP.)
(2) 3/4" MARINE — T
PLY -
’ =t - 2% SLOPE TO UNIT WALL CONNECTION DETAIL 1
L - EXTERIOR 11/2" =1-0" 1 R
2x4 STRIP AS REQ. _\ LLl m
— BLACK KYNAR ) IiIJ
J ALUMINUM FLASHING U) w
WRAP 5/8" DRYWALL = ¥ L O g
SEALANT zZ < o
L (o))
=<
BLOCKING AS REQ. EAPANSION JOINT COVER BLOCKING AS REQ ITe) (@) O
MODEL #SRJ-1400 W/ F8 o -
WINDOW PER SCHEDULE WATER PROOFING WATER PROOFING fo'e) -
MEMBRANE PER SPEC. MEMBRANE PER SPEC. -
— 0
- REVISIONS
5" f SEALANT
WRAP 5/8" DRYWALL — 2% SLOPE TO Y~ SLOPEPERPLA |
= / EXTERIOR DIM. =
BLACK KYNAR | PERPLAN. i
2x4 STRIP ASREQ. ——— | / ALUMINUM FLASHING } y JOIST PER STRUCT.
|
: | :
\$ SEALANT il :
(2) 3/4" MARINE PLY A x i |
<] 2 FLANNERY TRIM il
- (FPM 75-100) il ] .
;!\ BLACK (TYP.) | ‘ BLOCKING AS REQ
STUCCO PER ARCH ] | N 0 E—
- SCHEDULE s i ok 3
. - g || GUTTER PIPES o 1
VN BLOCKING AS REQ, i | PER PLUME 2 i
PLYWOOD SHEATHING § | o | ] 5/8" DENS GLASS
PER STRUCT. | x ¥
SILL i ' H
I N =2 f
5/8" GYP.BOARD (LETTER A) 1 z 3 ] E
FoR#3044 1 | N o d EXTERIOR
- o E
A il g Sk B DETAILS
SHEAR WALL PER STRUCT. g | H [ § TYVEK BUILDING WRAP
\: 1 TT@ = *f
INSUL. PER TITLE 24 H LN/E;’//M,- g
\.‘ e 4
g m\~ DRAWN  Author
il % N
i <
il § CHECKED Checker
o
12:03:52 PM
SCALE  As indicated
PageNo. 2 ___of __13 T TR
APCW-2022-1156-SPE-HCA, ADM-2022-5099-SLD-HCA
Case No.
Typ. Window Section 3 UNIT ROOF CONNECTION DETAIL 2 AO - 1 4

3" = 10"

11/2"=1-0"
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315 SF 241 SF 276 SF
AEOVERED AREA COVERED AREA COVERED AREA
~
~

610 SF 610 SF [> 628 SF ~

545 SF.

I

T T T T
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/
/
4y
/
/
/
/

ZONING CODE - 3RD FLOOR
1" = 200"

EXHIBIT "A”

Page No. _3___of

SCHOOL FEE - 3RD FLOOR BLDG CODE - 3RD FLOOR
1" = 20-0" 1" = 200"

!’_

|

|

i .

|
breakformdes

109 eucalyptus drive, el segundo, ca 90245

o] 310.322.3700

APCW-2022-1156-SPE-HCA, ADM-2022-5099-SLD-HCA
Case No.

RAMSEY DAHAM
No. C-34257

10/31/23
RENEWAL DATE

77777 o= W oy
l_Lg_ - X e y)_l
15 SF 15 SF 15 SF 15 SF L oo
COVERED AREA COVERED AREA COVERED AREA COVERED AREA Z > o
SCHOOL FEE - 2ND FLOOR BLDG CODE - 2ND FLOOR ZONING CODE - 2ND FLOOR L (o2}
"= 200" " = 200" 1" = 200" =W <
0w OO0
o -
o -
—
— 0O
REVISIONS
539 SF 539 SF
COVERED AREA COVERED AREA
™ 444 SF ™~ 444 SF
i COVERED AREA | COVERED AREA
| | 519 SF ! 519 SF
| | COVERED AREA \ COVERED AREA
936 SF ~ 936 SF
| 531 F) 1 oF] - | COVERED AREA | 7349k 505 OF) - COVERED AREA
S — 1 _______ |
E z 620 SF 689 SF
m [ % ] [mu—a] 1]
U _ |
[ 1 [ 1 I 1
SF
BREAKDOWNS
SCHOOL FEE - 1ST FLOOR ZONING CODE - 1ST FLOOR
1" = 200" BLDG CODE - 1ST FLOOR 1" = 200"
1" = 200" DRAWN Author
CHECKED Checker
DATE 10/19/2022
12:03:55 PM
LoTA: LoTs Lotc: LoTD: LoTA: LoTB: LoTc: LoTD: LoTA: LoTe: Lotc: LoTD. SCALE 20-0"
1ST FLOOR 931 SF [1STFLOOR = 751 SF [ 1ST FLOOR 790 SF | 1ST FLOOR 872 SF 1STFLOOR = 820 SF[1STFLOOR = 651SF [1STFLOOR = 687 SF | 1STFLOOR = 755 SF 1ST FLOOR 734 SF|1STFLOOR = 565 SF | 1ST FLOOR 620 SF[1STFLOOR = 689 SF
2ND FLOOR 1,290 SF|2ND FLOOR = 1,110 SF | 2ND FLOOR 1,106 SF | 2ND FLOOR 1,153 SF ~COVERED = 539 SF [--COVERED = 444 SF | -COVERED = 519 SF [ --COVERED = 936 SF ~COVERED 539 SF|~COVERED = 444 SF | --COVERED 519 SF[--COVERED = 936 SF J0B#  21-A014
3RD FLOOR 758 SF|3RDFLOOR = 758 SF | 3RD FLOOR 782 SF | 3RD FLOOR 669 SF ONDFLOOR = 1,136 SF|2ND FLOOR = 960 SF [2ND FLOOR = 945 SF [2NDFLOOR = 982 SF 2ND FLOOR 1,136 SF|2ND FLOOR = 960 SF | 2ND FLOOR 945 SF|2NDFLOOR = 982 SF
~COVERED = 15 SF |-~-COVERED = 15 SF | ~COVERED = 0 SF|-COVERED = 0 SF COVERED 15SF|-COVERED = 15SF | --COVERED 0 SF|-COVERED = 0 SF
TOTAL = 2,979 SF | TOTAL = 2,619 SF | TOTAL = 2678SF | TOTAL = 2,694 SF 3RDFLOOR = 610 SF[3RDFLOOR = 610 SF [3RD FLOOR = 619 SF | 3RD FLOOR = 545 SF 3RD FLOOR 610 SF|3RD FLOOR = 610 SF | 3RD FLOOR 628 SF[3RDFLOOR = 545 SF
~COVERED = 315 SF [--COVERED = 241SF |-COVERED = 276 SF | ~COVERED = 0 SF ~COVERED = 315 SF| ~COVERED = 241 SF | -COVERED = 276 SF | --COVERED = 0 SF
TOTAL = 3,435 SF | TOTAL = 2,921 SF | TOTAL = 3,046 SF | TOTAL = 3,218 SF TOTAL = 3,349 SF TOTAL = 2,835 SF TOTAL = 2,988 SF TOTAL = 3,152 SF

A0.23
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T 33'-8" e 26'-8" 33 - 11" 101'- 5" -
| A33] G)
l : : U
S
l A
| ~.
) ~
| o —
G
1 )
lAS.‘M 2 h
A3-11 c
1,401 SF 1,135 SF: 1,144 SF 1,390 SF *
w
<
UNIT A UNlTa UNIT Cj UNIT D 15'- Q" §
i it e e 2 VA 8
in “ — L —_— b, i | ;T‘ o
£
A3-50} m ;"’
o — Q :
¢
g
- - +* £
%4 # [} »
| S
32 -4 58
3 o
L
Sl
FAR./PROVIDED F.AR PROVIDED AFTER REDUCTION FAR
116" = 10" 11327 = 10"
LOTA LoTB o aisr
F.AR. 31 F.AR 3:1
BUILDABLE AREA: 1,401 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 1,142 SF 10031123
TOTAL ALLOWED: 4,230 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 3.426 SF 11 13 AL o
LOTC LOTD
F.AR 31 F.AR 31
BUILDABLE AREA: 1,152 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 1,390 SF 19
TOTAL ALLOWED: 3,456 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 4,170 SF Page No. 4 of
Case No APCW-2022-1156-SPE-HCA, ADM-2022-5099-SLD-HCA

11835 TENNESSEE
PL, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90064

REVISIONS

- — —

A3.11

i

8" 8 FAR

FAR./ALLOWED F.A.R ALLOWED BEFORE Rﬁ?g'C_T;Qg' F.A.1R/‘ ;?"E_Rrg')l ORAWN Auhor
CHECKED Checker

LOTA LOTB —_—
FAR. 3:1 FAR 3:1 -
BUILDABLE AREA: 858 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 610 SF DATE 10192022
TOTAL ALLOWED: 2,574 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 1,830 SF 12:03:57 PM
LOTC LOTD SCALE  As indicated
FAR 3:1 FAR 3:1
BUILDABLE AREA: 472 SF BUILDABLE AREA: 130 SF YRR T
TOTAL ALLOWED: 1,416 SF TOTAL ALLOWED: 390 SF —_—

A0.24
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BLACK METAL FLASHING

1X2 CEDAR STRIPS
(BLACK STAIN)

BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEERS

NATURAL T&G CEDAR
CLEAR A GRADE COLOR SORTED
(LIGHT)

DECORATIVE FENCING

EXHIBIT "A”

Page No.

of

ign

109 eucalyptus drive, el segundo, ca 90245

o] 310.322.3700

breakformdes

APCW-2022-1156-SPE-HCA, ADM-2022-5099-5LD-HCA
Case No.

RAMSEY DAHAM
No. C-34257

10/31/23
RENEWAL DATE

11835 TENNESSEE
PL, LOS ANGELES,
CA 90064

REVISIONS

BUILDING
MATERIALS

DRAWN Author
CHECKED Checker
DATE 1011912022

12:03:57 PM

SCALE

JOB#  21-A014

A0.25
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Page No. _6 ___of
Case NO. APCW-2022-1156-SPE-HCA, ADM-2022-5099-5LD-HCA



DCP
VPP Exhibit A


NOTES: UNITA

GROUND FLOOR:
1 PROPERTY OWNER SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGED, DEFECTIVE, OFF- SECOND FLOOR:
GRADE, OR ANY NON-CONFORMING SIDEWALK, DIREVEWAY APPROACH, OR NON- THIRD FLOOR.
CONFORMING CONDITIONS THAT EXIST IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AND BE CONSIDERED
HAZARDOUS BY THE CITY ENGINEER (MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE 9.08.415). THIS WORK WILL
REQUIRE A SEPARATE PERMIT THROUGH ENGINEERING DIVISION AND MUST BE OBTAINED TOTAL:

BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AND COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

UNITB UNITC
813 SF GROUND FLOOR: 645 SF GROUND FLOOR:
1,121 SF SECOND FLOOR: 949 SF SECOND FLOOR:
617 SF THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF THIRD FLOOR:
TOTAL:
2,551 SF TOTAL: 2,211 SF

UNIT D
702 SF GROUND FLOOR:
953 SF SECOND FLOOR:
623 SF THIRD FLOOR:
2,278 SF
TOTAL:

TOTAL PROJECT
749 SF UNIT A:
975 SF UNITB:
541 SF UNITC
UNIT D:
2,265 SF
UNIT TOTAL:

2 PROPERTY OWNER SHALL REPLACE THE PARKWAY WITH DROUGHT TOLERANT
PLANTS ACCORDING TO THE CITY'S PARKWAY PLANTING GUIDELINES WHICH CAN BE
OBTAINED HERE: https://www.culvercit ?id=3573

3. APPLICANT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH
APPLICANT/OWNER, PW INSPECTOR, AND CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO APPROVING PLANS.

UTILITY NOTES
1 ELECTRIC METER - LOCATED IN BASEMENT TO CONNECT TO NEAREST POWERPOL

2 MAIN SEWER LINE RUNS ALONG ALLEY. LATERAL TO BE CONNECTED FROM PUMP IN
BIKE STORAGE TO ALLEY

(SEE PAGE A1.22 FOR PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN AND ADDITIONAL NOTES)

2,551 SF
2,211 SF
2,278 SF
2,265 SF

9,305 SF

E

>
3
=
(%

© QL OOOe © ©

©

10" CONC. - BACK LAG
PER STRUCT. AND SHORING
(SEE 1/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

10" CONC. - FRONT LAG
PER STRUCT. AND SHORING
(SEE 2/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

CONC. PER STRC.

(SEE 3/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)
CMU PER STRC.

(SEE 4/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEER

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
1X2 CEDAR STRIPS

2x4 INTERIOR WALL ASSM
(SEE 8/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

DOUBLE WALL ASSM.
(SEE 9/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

CMU PER STRC W/
INTERIOR WALL ASSM
(SEE 10/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

FLOORS

® @

® SO @

®

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH
(SEE 1/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE
FINIS
(SEE 2/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH
(SEE 3/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE FINISH
(SEE 4/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRUCT. W/ WOOD
DECKING
(SEE 5/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
ROOFING PER SPEC.
(SEE 6/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ PEDESTAL
DECK TILE
(SEE 7/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)
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3RD FLOOR
BALCONY

F92ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR
“BALCONY

=

2NDFLOOR

BALCONY

TRIB-A-2;

T~ 15180

2ND FLOOR el T
BALCONY o ~L_ ~
sz ~~ .
3 ~_
l \\: -
=
~ g
S~ &
~

—~—uNITD

UNIT A

UNIT B

TRIB-A-1,

TRIB-B1) P

TRIB-C-1

TRIB-D-1

PLANTER BOX SIZING

TRIBUTARY AREA REQUIRED AREA ACTUAL AREA
(A1) 1098SF x 005 = 549 SF
(A2) 159SF x 005 = 795 5F
(A3) 158SF x 005 = 795F
TOTAL 7075SF | PLANTERBOX#3:  75SF
(B1) 1050 SF x 0.05 = 525F
(B2)  59SFx005= 295 5F
(B3)  72SF x 005 = 36SF
TOTAL 5005SF  |PLANTERBOX#2: 70SF
(C1)  192F x 0.05 = 596 5F
(C2)  BSFx005= 165 SF
TOTAL 6125SF  |PLANTERBOX#1: 62SF
(D-1)  T69SF x 005 = 3845 5F
(D) 47SF x 005 = 2085 F
(D:3)  200SF x 005 = 108F
TOTAL 693SF  |PLANTERBOX#: 70SF
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UNITA UNITB UNITC UNITD TOTAL PROJECT ASSEMBLY TYPES FLOOR PLAN LEGEND !
GROUND FLOOR: 813 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 645 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 702 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 749 SF 2,551 SF WALLS ELOORS
SECOND FLOOR: 1,121 SF || SECOND FLOOR: 949 SF || SECOND FLOOR: 953 SF || SECOND FLOOR: 975 SF 2,211 SF b
THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF || THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF || THIRD FLOOR: 623 SF || THIRD FLOOR: 541 SF 2,278 SF 10" CONC. - BACK LAG CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD /—®—/ FLOOR TYPE
2,265 SF PER STRUCT. AND SHORING FINISH
TOTAL: 2278 SF (SEE 1/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) (SEE 1/A6.40 FOR DETAIL) —_———-— 1HR
TOTAL: 2,551 SF || TOTAL: 2,211 SF TOTAL: 2,265 SF - —
UNIT TOTAL: 9,305 SF 10" CONC. - FRONT LAG (F:”?‘rlusc FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE -
PER STRUCT. AND SHORING ————--=
EE 2/A6.40 FOR DETAIL
FLOOR PLAN NOTES: (SEE 2/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) (SEE 2/A6.40 FOI )
CONC. PER STRC. WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD SMOKE DETECTOR
1. SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED (SEE 3/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) FINISH
WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN (SEE 3/A6.40 FOR DETAIL) ) CARBON MONOXIDE
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72. CMU PER STRC. =

(SEE 4/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE FINISH

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEER

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
1X2 CEDAR STRIPS

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNEDTED

2 (SEE 4/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

EXHAUST
(GENERAL NOTES #2,3)
WOOD JOIST PER STRUCT. W/ WOOD

DECKING @ WINDOW TAG
&—

(SEE 5/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

© QoL © ©
® & @

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL DOORTAG
2x4 INTERIOR WALL ASSM. ROOFING PER SPEC.
(SEE 8/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) (SEE 6/A6.40 FOR DETAIL) WALL TYPE
DOUBLE WALL ASSM. e

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ PEDESTAL 3
(SEE 9/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) DECK TILE XX ELEVATION MARKER
- (SEE 7/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)
CMU PER STRC W/ = = @= e PROPERTY LINE
<9> INTERIOR WALL ASSM.
(SEE 10/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)
R = — = — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
————— SEWER LINE
—
~_

EXHIBIT "A”
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14'-10"

UNIT A UNITB NIT UNITD
GROUND FLOOR: 813 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 645 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 702 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 749 SF
SECOND FLOOR: 1,121 SF SECOND FLOOR: 949 SF SECOND FLOOR: 953 SF SECOND FLOOR 975 SF
THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF THIRD FLOOR: 623 SF THIRD FLOOR: 541 SF
TOTAL: 2,278 SF
TOTAL: 2,551 SF || TOTAL: 2,211 SF TOTAL: 2,265 SF
ELOOR PLAN NOTES:
1. SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED

WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72.

5 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNEDTED
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

[P

ER

OM

10'-10"

| MASTER
BEDROOM

140"

TOTAL PROJECT

UNIT A:
UNIT B:
UNIT C:
UNIT D:

UNIT TOTAL:

2,551 SF
2211 SF
2,278 SF
2,265 SF

9,305 SF

| _VASTER Wi =
BATHROOM

—

_

=
BATHROOM
-

70

WAI

ASSEMBLY TYPES

LLS

&
&
&
®
&
®
&

10" CONC. - BACK LAG
PER STRUCT. AND SHORING
(SEE 1/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

10" CONC. - FRONT LAG
PER STRUCT. AND SHORING
(SEE 2/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

CONC. PER STRC.

(SEE 3/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)
CMU PER STRC.

(SEE 4/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEER

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
1X2 CEDAR STRIPS

2x4 INTERIOR WALL ASSM.
(SEE 8/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)

DOUBLE WALL ASSM.
(SEE 9/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)
1-HR

CMU PER STRC W/
INTERIOR WALL ASSM.
(SEE 10/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)
2-HR

207.B,

| BEDROOM

_n
|
I

!_A

FLOORS

& &

& & &

& @

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH
(SEE 1/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE
FINISH
(SEE 2/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD
FINISH
(SEE 3/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE FINISH
(SEE 4/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRUCT. W/ WOOD
DECKING
(SEE 5/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
ROOFING PER SPEC.
(SEE 6/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ PEDESTAL
DECK TILE
(SEE 7/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

f®J FLOOR TYPE
—-—-— 1HR
——-—=--— 2HR
SMOKE DETECTOR
) CARBON MONOXIDE
N
o EXHAUST
(GENERAL NOTES #2,3)
@ WINDOW TAG
DOOR TAG
<>% WALL TYPE

ELEVATION MARKER

PROPERTY LINE

= — —=> — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

SEWER LINE

EXHIBIT "A’
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UNITA uNITB unITC UNITD TOTAL PROJECT ASSEMBLY TYPE: FLOOR PLAN LEGEND !
GROUND FLOOR: 813 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 645 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 702 SF || GROUND FLOOR: 749 SF UNIT A: 2,551 SF WALLS FLOORS
SECOND FLOOR: 1,121 SF || SECOND FLOOR: 949 SF || SECOND FLOOR: 953 SF || SECOND FLOOR: 975 SF UNITB: 2211 SF b
THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF || THIRD FLOOR: 617 SF || THIRD FLOOR: 623 SF || THIRD FLOOR: 541 SF UNIT C: 2,278 SF 10" CONC. - BACK LAG CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ WOOD f®J FLOOR TYPE
UNITD: 2,265 SF PER STRUCT. AND SHORING FINIS|
TOTAL: 2,278 SF (SEE 1/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) (SEE 1/A6.40 FOR DETAIL) —_———-— 1HR
TOTAL: 2,551 SF || TOTAL: 2,211 SF TOTAL: 2,265 SF - —
UNIT TOTAL: 9,305 SF 10" CONC. - FRONT LAG CONC FLOOR PER STRC. W/ TILE
PER STRUCT. AND SHORING FINIS —--—=--— 2HR
FLOOR PLAN NOTES: (SEE 2/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) (SEE 2/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)
1. SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED (cs%,\écs'/:g?osgggbsmm) oD JOIST PER STRC. W/ WOOD SMOKE DETECTOR
WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN -
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72. CMU PER STRC. (SEE 3/A6.40 FOR DETAILL) ) CARBON MONOXIDE

WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ TILE FINISH

(SEE 4/A6.20 FO’R DETAIL)
(SEE 4/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)

2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/
BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEER

2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNEDTED
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP.

@ EXHAUST
(GENERAL NOTES #2,3)
WOOD JOIST PER STRUCT. W/ WOOD
DECKING
2x6 EXTERIOR WALL ASSM. W/ @ WINDOW TAG

(SEE 5/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)
1X2 CEDAR STRIPS

© QL eoLe © O
® SO & &

DOOR TAG
WOOD JOIST PER STRC. W/ METAL
2x4 INTERIOR WALL ASSM. ROOFING PER SPEC.
(SEE 8/A6.20 FOR DETAIL) (SEE 6/A6.40 FOR DETAIL) WALL TYPE
DOUBLE WALL ASSM. e
(oL a0 20 FOR DETAIL) \I/DVSC%DTJ‘EElST PER STRC. W/ PEDESTAL XX ELEVATION MARKER
1-HR (SEE 7/A6.40 FOR DETAIL)
CMU PER STRC W/ = e= e «= PROPERTY LINE
<> INTERIOR WALL ASSM.
(SEE 10/A6.20 FOR DETAIL)
2-HR = — = — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

————— SEWER LINE
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(FLOOR OPENING AREA / WALL AREA = %15 MIN OPENINGS)
UNITD

2ND FLOOR

104 SF / 132 SF = 78% OPEN

3RD FLOOR

135 SF / 348 SF = 38% OPEN

]
=
]

E

LD P x o | = ﬂE\wﬁ g g

EAST ELEVATION OPENING DIAGRAM 3
3/32"=1'-0"

SINCH RECESS
SEE PAGEAO 14
(ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS'

| VsBlEFROMTHESTREED | |

_ MAX VARIED ROOF
450" &%

‘ ‘ ‘ PORTICOS, AWNING, TERRACES, BALCONIES, EYEBROWS, OR

| | |
| 5
¥ °

L o

f— _ THIRD FLOOR L
B 25'-6" % e

I
TRy N ’
207 207 5
/ I3 o
iy 5
©|  SECONDFLOOR 4 ot
- ERES '
!
oy

‘ ‘(BLACK CEDAR)

\H*\H HE\ == =T E H\LHLHL

I S B S :

T T T T T T T ALS

\—m I Hu: T T \HF\H—HHH—
Il T T T ==

Tl

WEST ELEVATION 2
178" = 1'-0"

3INCH RECESS
SEE PAGE A0.14

(ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS

| | VISIBLE FROM THE STREET)

ELEVATION NOTES:
EXTERIOR LIGHTING:
1. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE ENERGY EFFICIENT

2. LIGHTING MUST BE ARCHITECTURALLY INTERGRATED.
3. MUST BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AND AWAY FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES

4. SHALL BE SHIELDED OR RECESSED TO CONFINE GLARE AND REFLECTIONS TO THE SUBJECT SITE.

WINDOWS AND DOORS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET SHALL BE RECESSED AT LEAST 2 INCHES FROM
THE BUILDING FACADE;

THIS RECESS SHALL NOT BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE USE OF PLANT-ON MOLDINGS AROUND THE
WINDOW OR DOOR. FLUSH FINISH WINDOW INSTALLATIONS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN A GLASS
CURTAIN WALL, SPANDREL GLASS, OR OTHER SIMILAR DESIGN APPROACH IS USED

SEE PAGE #A0.14

PROJECT USES BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEERS, BLACK STAINED CEDAR STRIPS, NATURAL
CEDAR, BLACK METAL FLASHING, AND CONCRETE TO MINIMIZE GLARE AND REFLECTED HEAT.

NN

o l——

ELEVATION LEGEND

BOARD FORMED
CONCRETE VENEER

1X2 CEDAR STRIPS
(BLACK STAIN)

NATURAL T&G CEDAR
CLEAR A GRADE COLOR SORTED
(LIGHT)

BLACK METAL FLASHING

CONCRETE

PROPERTY LINE (PL)

1HR

2HR

WINDOW TAG

DOOR TAG

ELEVATION MARKER
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(FLOOR OPENING AREA / WALL AREA = %15 MIN OPENINGS)

ELEVATION NOTES: ELEVATION LEGEND !
UNITA UNITB UNITC UNITD EXTERIOR LIGHTING: E BOARD FORMED
1. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE ENERGY EFFICIENT i 5 ’
2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR . MUST BE DIREOTED DOWNWARD AND AWAY FROM ADUAGENT PROPERTIES [ 1X2 CEDAR STRIPS - —
90 SF / 260 SF = 34% OPEN 90 SF / 260 SF = 34% OPEN 90 SF / 462 SF = 19% OPEN 78 SF / 530 SF = 15% OPEN 4. SHALL BE SHIELDED OR RECESSED TO CONFINE GLARE AND REFLECTIONS TO THE SUBJECT SITE. (BLACK STAIN)
3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR w
87 SF / 344 SF = 25% OPEN 87 SF / 340 SF = 25% OPEN 51 SF / 332 SF = 15% OPEN 63 SF / 362 SF = 17% OPEN l:l QCEHSQLJR&AGD%E(?SFOR SORTED
mg%%\?{_%ll,\ql\éDFDAggS;\/lslBLE FROM THE STREET SHALL BE RECESSED AT LEAST 2 INCHES FROM (LIGHT) @
WINDOW OR DOOR. FLUSE FINISH WINDOW INSTALLATIONS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN A GLASS T svccmemiriasine U
CURTAIN WALL, SPANDREL GLASS, OR OTHER SIMILAR DESIGN APPROACH IS USED
SEE PAGE #A0.14
16'- 3 16'- 3' -0 3-0 6 l:l CONCRETE
PROJECT USES BOARD FORMED CONGRETE VENEERS, BLACK STAINED CEDAR STRIPS, NATURAL
. CEDAR, BLACK METAL FLASHING, AND CONCRETE TO MINIMIZE GLARE AND REFLECTED HEAT. = = = == PROPERTY LINE (PL)
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(FLOOR OPENING AREA / WALL AREA = %15 MIN OPENINGS)
ELEVATION NOTES: ELEVATION LEGEND

BOARD FORMED
CONCRETE VENEER

NIT D NIT NIT B NIT A EXTERIOR LIGHTING:

1. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE ENERGY EFFICIENT
2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 2. LIGHTING MUST BE ARCHITECTURALLY INTERGRATED.
3. MUST BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AND AWAY FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES
84 SF / 550 SF = 15% OPEN 75 SF / 333 SF = 22% OPEN 99 SF / 260 SF = 34% OPEN 99 SF / 263 SF = 34% OPEN 4. SHALL BE SHIELDED OR RECESSED TO CONFINE GLARE AND REFLECTIONS TO THE SUBJECT SITE.

ign

1X2 CEDAR STRIPS
(BLACK STAIN)

3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR

|:| NATURAL T&G CEDAR
57 SF / 362 SF = 16% OPEN 55 SF / 365 SF = 15% OPEN 64 SF / 340 SF = 25% OPEN 81SF / 344 SF = 25% OPEN CLEAR A GRADE COLOR SORTED
WINDOWS AND DOORS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET SHALL BE RECESSED AT LEAST 2 INCHES FROM (LIGHT)
THE BUILDING FACADE;
THIS RECESS SHALL NOT BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE USE OF PLANT-ON MOLDINGS AROUND THE -
WINDOW OR DOOR. FLUSH FINISH WINDOW INSTALLATIONS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN A GLASS
CURTAIN WALL, SPANDREL GLASS, OR OTHER SIMILAR DESIGN APPROACH IS USED
SEE PAGE #A0.14 |:|

BLACK METAL FLASHING

CONCRETE

E

PROJECT USES BOARD FORMED CONCRETE VENEERS, BLACK STAINED CEDAR STRIPS, NATURAL
CEDAR, BLACK METAL FLASHING, AND CONCRETE TO MINIMIZE GLARE AND REFLECTED HEAT. -— e en e PROPERTY LINE (PL)
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"THE SUBDIVIDER SHALL RECORD A COVENANT AND AGREEMENT
SATISFACTORY TO THE ADVISORY AGENCY GUARANTEEING THAT:

A. THE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLEATED
BY THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER PRIOR TO THE CLOSE OF ESCROW OF
50 PERCENT OF THE UNITS OF THE PROJECT OR PHASE.

B. SIXTY DAYS AFTER LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION,
THE LANDSCAPE PROFESSIONAL SHALL SUBMIT TO THE
HOMEOWNERS/PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION A CERTIFICATE
OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

C. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL MAINTAIN THE LANDSCAPING
AND IRRIGATION FOR 60 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION.

D. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL GUARANTEE ALL TREES AND
IRRIGATION FOR A PERIOD OF SIX MONTHS AND ALL OTHER PLANTS
FOR A PERIOD OF 60 DAYS AFTER LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
INSTALLATION."

@ LIRIOPE SPP.

(DROUGHT TOLERANT)

PLANTER BOX SIZING
TRIBUTARY AREA REQUIRED AREA ACTUAL AREA

(A1) 1098SF x 005 = 549 SF

(A2) 159SF x 005 = 795SF

(A3) 16BSF x 005 = 795F

TOTAL 7075SF | PLANTERBOX#3:  75SF

(B1) 1050 SF x 0.05 = 5255F

(B2)  59SFx 005 = 295 5F

(B3)  72SF x 005 = 365F

TOTAL 5005SF  |PLANTERBOX#2:  70SF

(1) 1192F x 005 = 506 SF

(C2)  3SFx005= 165 SF

TOTAL 6125SF  [PLANTERBOX#1: 62SF

(D) 769SF x 005 = 3345 SF

(02)  47SFx 005 = 2085 SF

(D3)  200SF x 005 = 10SF

TOTAL 693SF  |PLANTERBOX#!: T0SF
LANDSCAPE

TURF AREA 0SF.

PLANT AREA 1,352 S.F.

TOTAL 1,352 S F.

LANDSCAPE ARE PER UNIT:

UNITA 460SF

UNITB 59 SF

UNITC 455F

UNITD 88 SF

TOTAL 1352 SF
HARDSCAPE

PERVIOUS 0 SF

PERMEABLE 2,643 SF.

TOTAL 2,643 SF.

(SEE PAGE A0.07 FOR DETAILS)

NOTE: ALL PERVIOUS AND
PERMEABLE CONCRETE TO BE
UNCOLORED CONCRETE WITH
SMOOTH CEMENT FINISH

DICHONDRA ARGENTEA

CJO

WEIGELA FLORIDA CERCIS SILIQUASTRUM

(DROUGHT TOLERANT PLANT)

00
S/

PLANTING NOTES

1. QUANTITIES GIVEN FOR PLANT MATERIALS SPECIFIED FOR "ON CENTER"
SPACING ARE SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND ARE SUBORDINATE TO THE
SPACING GIVEN. VERIFY AND SUPPLY SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF PLANTS TO FULFILL
SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL HEADER AND BAMBOO ROOT BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE
ARCHITECT ON SITE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS AND DETAILS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MAINTENANCE PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN 90
DAYS COMMENCING AT THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. SUCH MAINTENANCE
SHALL INCLUDE ALL CARE PERTAINING TO ALL WORK INSTALLED AS PART OF THESE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A QUALIFIED SUPERVISOR ON THE SITE AT
ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION THROUGH COMPLETION OF PICK-UP WORK.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES LISTED FOR
CONVENIENCE OF CONTRACTOR. ACTUAL NUMBER OF SYMBOLS SHALL HAVE
PRIORITY OVER QUANTITIES DESIGNATED.

7. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, WEEDS, EXCESS MATERIAL AND ROCKS LARGER THAN 1"
IN DIAMETER FROM PLANTING AREAS PRIOR TO PREPARATION & AGAIN PRIOR TO
PLANTING

8. SEE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STAKING METHOD, PLANT PIT
DIMENSIONS, SOIL PREPARATION, AND BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS.

9. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

10. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE
APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK TO COORDINATE PROJECT OBSERVATION SCHEDULES.

12. GROUNDCOVER PLANTING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL TREES AND
SHRUBS. GROUNDCOVER SHALL BE PLANTED ACCORDING TO SPACING ON PLANT
LEGEND.

13. TREES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 5' FROM WALLS, OVERHEADS, WALKS,
HEADERS, AND OTHER TREES WITHIN THE PROJECT. IF CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN
SIZE OF AREAS AND PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR RESOLUTION. FAILURE TO MAKE SUCH CONFLICTS KNOWN TO THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT WILL RESULT IN CONTRACTORS LIEABILITY TO RELOCATE THE
MATERIALS.

14. ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 8". APPLY 4 C.Y. OF
ORGANIC AMENDMENT AND 15 LBS.

OF 10-10-10 FERTILIZER PER 1000 S.F. AND BLEND WITH THE TOP 6" OF SOIL. THIS
AMENDMENT IS FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SUPERCEDED BY
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT.

15. FOR ALL TREES AND SHURB PLANTING, THE FOLLOWING PREPARED SOIL MIX
SHALL BE USED FOR BACKFILL IN THE PLANTERS. THIS MIX IS FOR BIDDING
PURPOSES, AND SHALL BE SUPERCEDED BY RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOIL
ANALYSIS REPORT.

SITE SOIL - 6 PARTS BY VOLUME

ORGANIC AMENDMENT - 4 PARTS BY VOLUME

SOIL CONDITIONER / FERTILIZER 10-10-10-1LB. PER C.Y. OF MIX

IRON SULFATE - 2 LBS. PER C.Y.OF MIX

16. TURF IS NOT ALLOWED ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% WHERE THE TOE OF THE
SLOPE IS ADJACENT TO AN IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE..

17. RECIRCULATING WATER SYSTEMS SHALL BE USED FOR WATER FEATURES.

18. A MINIMUM 3-INCH LAYER OF MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED SOIL
SURFACES OF PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT TURF AREAS, CREEPING OR ROOTING
GROUNDCOVER, OR DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS WHERE MULCH IS
CONTRAINDICATED.

19. FOR SOILS LESS THAN 6% ORGANIC MATTER IN THE TOP 6 INCHES OF SIL,
COMPOST AT A RATE OF A MINIMUM OF FOUR CUBIC YARDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET
OF PERMEABLE AREA SHALL BE INCORPORATED TO A DEPTH OF SIX INCHES INTO
THE SOIL.

20. 1 AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE AND SUBMIT A COMPLETE LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTATION
PACKAGE THAT COMPLYS WITH THE PERFORMANCE APPROACH.

DATE. SIGNED.

21. AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION THE PERMIT APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE THE OWNER OF
THE PROPERTY WITH A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF INSTALLATION,
IRRIGATION SCHEDULE AND SCHEDULE OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE.

IRRIGATION NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR IS TO AUGMENT EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR
OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DAMAGED FROM CONSTR4UCTION TO
AN ACCEPTABLE LANDSCAPE CONDITION WITH A FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND EFFICIENT
IRRIGATION SYSTEM PER THE CONTAINED CONDITIONS.

2. ALL NEW TREES REQUIRE INDIVIDUAL POP-UP STREAM BUBBLERS, MIN. 2 PER TREE, WITHIN
4' OF TREE. TREE IRRIGATION SHALL BE ON A SEPARATE VALVE.

3. SPRAY OR ROTOR HEADS SHALL BE ON POP-UPS: 6" FOR LAWN, LOW GROUNDCOVER OR
PARKED CAR OVERHANG AREAS, 12" FOR SHRUB AREAS. HEADS ON RISERS ARE ONLY
ALLOWED ADJACENT TO WALLS WITH LIMITED SPACE FOR POP-UPS.

4. LOCATE SPRAY HEADS 24" FROM NON-PERVIOUS PAVING TO PREVENT OVERSPRAY.
EXCEPTION ALLOWED IF ADJACENT SURFACE IS PERMEABLE OR IF USING ALTERNATIVE
TECHNOLOGY IRRIGATION. ROTATOR OR ROTARY HEADS MAYBE LOCATED 12" FROM PAVING.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ANY EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITH A MODULE
AND SENSOR TO PROVIDE WEATHER BASED INFORMATIONTHAT WILL AUTOMATE THE
IRRIGATION RUNTIMES BASED ON WEATHER. SEE HUNTER SOLAR SYNC, RAINBIRD ET
MANAGER OR EQUIVALENT.

6. THE PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER
PRIOR TO THE CLOSE OF ESCROW OF 50 PERCENT OF THE UNITS OF THE PROJECT OR PHASE.

7. SIXTY DAYS AFTER TLANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION INSTALLATION, THE LANDSCAPE
PROFESSIONAL SHALL SUBMIT TO THE HOMEOWNERS/PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION A
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (12.40 G LAMC.)

8. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL GUARANTEE ALL TRESS AND IRRIGATION FOR A PERIOD OF
SIX MONTHS AND ALL OTHER PLANS FOR A PERIOD OF 60 DAYS AFTER LANDSCAPE AND
IRRIGATION INSTALLATION.

STATEMENTS AND CERTIFICATION

1. | HAVE COMPLIED WITH THE CRITERIA OF THE ORDINANCE AND APPLIED THEM FOR THE
EFFICIENT USE OF WATER IN THE LANDSCAPE DESIGN PLANS.

SCOPE OF WORK -FOUR NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS
AS PART OF SMALL LOT SUBDIVISION
PLANTING LEGEND WITH COVERED PARKING
SYMBOL | QTY. | SIZE SPACING BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME NATIVE | WUCOLS WATER USE TYPES | WATER USE VALUES | HYDRO ZONE
PROJECT ADDRESS 11835 TENNESSEE PL,
LOS ANGELES, CA 90064

2 NA 18- 24" DICHONDRA ARGENTEA NO MED 04 1
TRACT MAP # TR 11968

w0 | » LIRIOPE SPP. \o VED 04 4 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPEV-B
ZONE R3(EC)
TRACT TR 11968

4% | 5.8 4 WEIGELA FLORIDA NO MED 04 1
BLOCK NONE
Lot 7, VAC ORD 140880

.25 N MED 1

15 | 15-25 NA CERCIS SILIQUASTRUM 0 04 - ONE
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBERS 4259037003
LOT AREA 74618SF
PARKING TOTAL 8 (4 - STANDARD /4 - COMPACT)
MAX HEIGHT 450"

NUMBER OF SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS 4

[ AREA TO BE LANDSCAPED UNDER R-PERMIT
SUBJECT TO R-PERMIT AREA : 4,200 SF

LANDSCAPE AREA (R-PERMIT) : 3,146 SF

1000000000000 0
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